O to be a feet	Services   wet 1 Janos   N Jeb description	Date &Time Completed	Done by
Date 111.0   \$12-   0.30	SAS e-filing		
Ref No: 49 (771200 5472 14			a
Vch No: JJE 64473	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)		
D.O.A: 1/3/20-17:55	i-Motor Claim Form	( Wildher)	
OD / TP Peporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2	hrs, TP 4hrs)	
OD ; (F*) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	WATER TO A STATE OF THE STATE O	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		161;	ax:
TP Particulars: Veh No: XDXX	in INC	( )/Non-INC( ).	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	
Policy No: ( ) Period	đ: (	Cover Type: (	
C. Count but (	Date:	Time:	500(2)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	te-Est. Status (WO): N: 0	-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]
	arranty: YES ( )/NO(	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	)()/\$2,000()	and the second of the second of	488 CTT 11.1
	6.7		Carlo Service Contraction
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's inform	nation strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO refer of repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.	+	
		; Towing Co: (	. )
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:			The state of the s
		in a second control of	Done by
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Completed	Done by
The second secon	urtesy Car ( )	Date&Time Completed	Done by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Con	urtesy Car ( )	Date&Turie Completed	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con     QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )	Date&Time Completed	Bontby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Cor 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	( )	Date&Time Completed	Doneby
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con     QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )	Date&Turie Completed	Dontby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]  Injury:	( )	Date&Time Completed	Doneby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( )	Date&Turie Completed	Doneby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]  Injury:	( )	Date&Time Completed	Doneby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( )	Date&Time Completed	Doneby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( )	Date&Time Completed	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( ) 00] ( )		Ant (5) Amil (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( ) 00] ( ) 1nveice	Preparation Checklist	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date Time Actions	( ) 00] ( ) Invoice	Preparation Checklist ident Reporting (330); mage Assessment (\$100); INC	Ani (S) Ami ( Til Bill Add B
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )	Preparation Checklist ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC	Ant (5) Amt ( fit Bill Add B (580) (40/545
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date Time Actions  NAIS 018 13  Claimant's Particulars:	( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )	Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (330); mage Assessment (5100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey)	Ant (S) Ami ( Tsi Bill Add B (\$80) (40/\$45 \$120 \$30
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Phage Us 12  Chimant's Particulars:	1 Invoice 1) AR: AD: 2) DA: Da: 3) TF: Tov 4) FT: Foll For clair	Preparation Checklist ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20	And (S) Amil (SSO) Add B (SSO) (40/S45 S120 S30 (95)
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NATA 018 17  Plaimant's Particulars:  river/Owner: ontact No:	( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )	Preparation Checklist ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ung against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 inspection	Ant (S) Ami ( Tsi Bill Add B (\$80) (40/\$45 \$120 \$30
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NATA 018 17  Plaimant's Particulars:  river/Owner: ontact No:	Invoice	Preparation Checklist ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20	Xni((S)) Aint(S) T\$t Bill Add B (\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (95) \$75
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NACTIONS  Particulars:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	1 Invoice 1 AR: AG 2 DA: Da 3 TF: Tov 4 FT: Foll 5 FT: Fell For Felsir 6 TR: Re- 7) N1: Ida 8) NTUC	Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 26 inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:-	Xni((S)) Aint(S) T\$t Bill Add B (\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (95) \$75
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions    National State   Particulars   Particulars	Invoice	Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:  ourlesy Car/Tpt Allowance pair Co-ordination	And (S) And (S) (SSO) (Add B) (SSO)
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice	Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 26 inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:  ourlesy Cer / Tpt Allowance pair Co-ordination at Repair Inspection	Ani((3)) Ami(3)  The Bill Add B  (580)  (40/545)  \$120  \$30  (95)  \$75  \$160
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )	Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) oing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 24 inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:  ourlesy Cer/Tpt Allowance pair Co-ordination st Repair Inspection V/Collect Excess Coordination 1): TP (Non INC) against INC	Ani((3)) Ami(3)  The Bill Add B  (580)  (40/545)  \$120  \$30  (95)  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$100  \$25  \$510  \$25  \$53  \$20
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Actions  Claimant's Particulars:  Contact No:  Camaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Auditors: Comments:	( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )	Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INC ring Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) oing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 26 inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:  ourlesy Cos / Tpt Allowance pair Co-ordination st Repair Inspection V / Collect Excess Coordination 1): TP (Non INC) against INC as Mobile	Ani (3) Ami (3)  The Bill Add B  (580)  (40/545  \$120  \$30  (95)  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$510  \$525  \$55  \$20  \$30

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number Fax Number

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid,	
According to the second second second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	02/03/2020 12:32
Date Of Accident	01/03/2020 12:55
Exact Location Of Accident	YIO CHU KANG RD TWDS SERANGOON CENTRAL
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJE6947J
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	MR KELLY KOH
NRIC No	SXXXX983G
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96939251
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96939251
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	COROLLA AXIO 1.5X A
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMPCSN3025991900
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KOH KELLY
NRIC No	SXXXX983G
Date Of Birth	31/12/1982
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	11/03/2005
Driving Experience	14 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

MALE

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-96939251

OFFICE-96939251

1 BISHAN STREET 15 Address

#20-09

573910 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 5

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

ambulance?

NAME:

: LIM JYY YUNN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

.

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

S .-

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

. .

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

Police Station Name

If Yes. Please state which Police Station

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200302/7003.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH TRAFFIC POLICE

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

XD8321R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver MUHAMMAD SUFYAN BIN SAHAT

NRIC/Passport Number SXXXX231C Contact Number 96839454

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name LIM JYY YUNN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? SJE6947J

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name KOH KELLY

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY
Injured person in which vehicle? SJE6947J

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the Insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, clisclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the Information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Val A SJE 6947 J XD 8321 K You char kny four towards françois certal. The Stated Time and dute vehicle bearing curplate SJE 6947 J Yiu chu kan on Cane 3. towards (Sevenyour Central, A Vahicle bearing corplate Into my Lune and collided outo my XD8321 R Swerve Lune 2 00 Right side. After the Impact and The Impact was so lunge That Sunge forward and spin onto the barrel. I with to state That I have but taken by Tustic police to Investigate. of Incar cumun

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

JOHN Statebellisteen VX

Date of Accident	: 01 / 03/ 2020 Accident Time: 12 55 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Yiu chy long fond towards Sivenguen central.
Vehicle Reg. No. (Car Plate No.)	SJE 6947 J
Vehicle Make/Model	Toyota Akiu
bisurance Company	China Taiping Policy No. DMPCSN3025491900
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Kuh Kully 5824198367
Owner or Company Contact No.	9693 925/ Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Icuh Icelly 58244983G
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	31-12-1982 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 1/03/ 2005
Relationship of Owner & Driver :	Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	1 Bishun struct 15 # 20-09 SG 573910.
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No. :	1) 9643 925/ 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation (	INDOOR DUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	Almina my car. sg
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type :	Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Driv	ver): 05 I mule I female 3 children 2 by 19:11
Other Par	rty Driver's Particular (if anv)
Vehicle Reg. No: YO 8321 K	Vehicle Reg. No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver: Muhammad Sutyan 1	S.h sahat Name Driver:
IC No. Driver: S& 45231 C	IC No. Driver:
Name Driver: Muhamma J Supyan I IC No. Driver: S& 45 231 C Driver's Contact & Add: 9683 90	Driver's Contact & Add:
88 33 3	575





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. T/20200302/7003

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 02/03/2020 10:26		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars		
Name of Informant: KOH KELLY			Address: 1 BISHAN STREET 15	#20-09 SINGAPORE 573910
ID Type NRIC NO	/ ID No.: ) / S824198	83G	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96939251
National SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: kelly_kyan_koh@yahoo	o.com.sg
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 31/12/1982	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese		Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Manager		Driving Licence Informa Class:	ntion: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 01/03/2020 12:45	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location: YIO CHU KA	NG ROAD	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit: 60 Km/h	
Traffic Flow: Tra		Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume:	
	sion:		Anyone conveyed by		

	ehicle Invo	The second secon	Madal	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passerige
SJE6947J	Car	TOYOTA	COROLLA AXIO 1.5X A	Grey		0
XD8321R	Lorry		12-17-			0

Details of Vehicle Insurance				
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJE6947J	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMPCSN30259919 00	10/05/2019	01/05/2020





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3

Report No. T/20200302/7003

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso Any Pedestrian Ir						
No. of Pedestrian	The state of the s		Use of Ped	estrian	Cross	ing: NA
Passenger				A COMPA		
Name	LIM JYY YUNN			ID No.		S8413557G
Related Vehicle	SJE6947J (Car)			Contact No.		91911035
Hospital/Clinic	24 HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	02/03/2020 Date Dis		Date Disch	arge	02/03	3/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 05		Degree of	of Injury Sligh		
Driver	New York of the Party of the Pa		NEW MESSES			THE REAL PROPERTY.
Name	KOH KELLY			ID No.		S8241983G
Related Vehicle	SJE6947J (Car)			Contact No.		96939251
Hospital/Clinic	24 HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	02/03/2020		Date Disch			3/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 0	5	Degree of	Injury	Sligh	t

## Brief Details.

I was travelling straight along Yio Chu Kang road on lane 3 in my lane on my vehicle (SJE6947J) when suddenly a waste management truck (XD8321R) on lane 2 swerve onto my lane and hit onto my vehicle right portion. The impact was so huge it cause my vehicle to spin out of control and went up the center kerb divider hitting onto the green fence and landed half my car on the opposite lane. I wish to state that I have video footage and traffic police attended the scene and taken the footage. I also wish to state that me and my wife felt pain and discomfort after the accident and consulted a doctor and was given 5 days





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200302/7003

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

CI	Ke	101	h	D	ar	
					$\alpha$	1

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 02/03/2020 10:26
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / SYED ZAYID MUHAMMAD BIN SYED ABDUL WAHID ALHINDUAN Contact No : 65476394	Classification Of Case:



#### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE\_LTD.

MX1F N SN AMOOTIA COMPREHENSIVE AUTOSAFE

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No

DMFCSN3025991900

Engine No : 1NZD032249 Chassis No: NZE1415080441

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SJE6947J

2. Name of Policy Holder

MR KELLY KOR

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for

10 MAY 2019

IN ADDITION TO NAMED DRIVERS EX:

the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

EX SECT. I - AGE <= 25......\$\$3,000.00

4 Date of Expiry of Insurance

01 MAY 2020

· AGE AS AT DATE OF ACCIDENT

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive \*

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS PERMISSION.

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

### 6. Limitations as to use: \*

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD TUITION DRIVING TEST RACING PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR LOSSES OCCURRING OUTSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS / THEFT) WILL BE DOUBLED.

ONE TIME WAIVER OF EXCESS FOR THE FIRST \$\$500 WILL APPLY TO THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT OF OWN DAMAGE CLAIM AT OUR AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS FOR EACH POLICY YEAR.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory